505121279 10/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5168040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHENGUANG LIN	09/26/2018	
XIHENG SHI	09/26/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUDSEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	6/F, BUILDING 10, JIUXIANGLING INDUSTRIAL PARK
Internal Address:	XILI AVE., NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29665252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 011 852-6078-6956

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DHC-1807-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2018

Total Attachments: 2

505121279

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047026 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGI	VMENT	- Patent Ap	plication	Docket Number:	DHC-1807-USDS
Whereas, the A	Assignor, co	mprising the follow	ving named inven	tors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)				
made an invent	ion entitled:	Focus Followe	<u>er</u>		
for which an ap		Letters Patent of	the United States	:	
x is exe	ecuted conc	urrently herewith			
was f	iled in the U	.S. Patent and Tr	ademark Office or	n	,
as U.	S. Patent A	pplication Serial N	lo.:	-	
		Gudsen Techno	ology Co., Ltd		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) 6/F, Building 10, Jiuxiangling Industrial Park, Xili Ave., Nanshan Distr Shenzhen, Guangdong				Ave., Nanshan District,	
	-	China			
is desirous of acobtained therefore		entire right, title a	ind interest in and	to said invention a	and the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, in assigns, the nt for said in riority based	other good and va tending to be lega e full and exclusiv vention, including d thereon, and all	aluable considerated ally bound, hereby e right, title and in all divisions, con Letters Patent, inc	tion, the receipt of sells, assigns and iterest in and to sa tinuations, and cor	d transfers to Assignee, its aid invention, all applications ntinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor,
			signment, sale, ag h this Assignment		brance has been or will be
a legal represent possession, relative thereto, to execu-	tative there iting to the r ute all instru	of, to supply all in making and praction ments proper to p	formation and evidue of said invention of said invention of the invention	dence of which the on, to testify in any on in the United Sta	or its successors or assigns or assignor has knowledge or legal proceeding relating ates of America and foreign arry out the intent of this
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment i	s executed on the	day indicated bel	DW.
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date
SIGNATURE	Chen	guang Lin	× apo	9)	× 2018.9.26
	М	ei Li	× \$ #	4	
	* Witness t	o Assianor	* Witness to A	Assianor	

PATENT REEL: 047026 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: DHC-1807					807-US	<u>DS</u>
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s) INVENTOR(s)	ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)					
made an inven	tion entitled	Focus Follower	•			
for which an ap		Letters Patent of t	he United States			
x is exc	ecuted cond	urrently herewith				
was t	filed in the U	J.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office or	1	1	
as U.	S. Patent A	pplication Serial No).:			
		Gudsen Techno	ogy Co., Ltd			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) 6/F, Building 10, Jiuxiangling Industrial Park, Xili Ave., Nanshan Distri Shenzhen, Guangdong				n District,		
		China				
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,						
One Dollar (\$1.4 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Paterights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, in assigns, th nt for said ir riority based	other good and val tending to be legal e full and exclusive evention, including	uable considerat ly bound, hereby right, title and in all divisions, cont etters Patent, inc	signee to Assignor of a suntion, the receipt of which is sells, assigns and transfe terest in and to said inventinuations, and continuatio bluding reissues, to be obtassponding thereto.	hereby rs to As tion, all ns-in-pa	ssignee, its applications art thereof, all
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						n or will be
a legal represer possession, rela thereto, to exec	itative there ating to the r ute all instru	of, to supply all info making and practice iments proper to pa	ormation and evice of said invention in the invention in	of the Assignee or its suc dence of which the Assignon, n, to testify in any legal pron n in the United States of A ments proper to carry out	or has k oceedin .merica	nowledge or g relating and foreign
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on the	day indicated below.		
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sigr	nature		Date
SIGNATURE	Xil	neng Shi	× 石配	4 <u>ā</u>	X	2018.9.26
	M.	ei Li	×季梅			
	* Witness t	o Assignor	* Witness to A	assignor		

PATENT REEL: 047026 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 10/02/2018